

17 February 2020

ASX Limited 152 – 158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Pursuit Minerals Limited – Request for extension of Voluntary Suspension

Pursuit Minerals Limited (ASX:PUR) requests an extension of the voluntary suspension of trading in its securities effective from the commencement of trading on Monday, 17 February 2020.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.2, Pursuit makes this request to enable the Company to respond to a Price Query Letter that it received from the ASX on 11 February 2020.

It is expected that the suspension will last until the commencement of trading on Tuesday 18 February 2020, or Pursuit releasing an announcement to the market responding to the ASX Price Query Letter, whichever occurs earlier.

Pursuit is not aware of any reason why the extension of the voluntary suspension should not be granted.

This extension of voluntary suspension request has been authorised by the Board of Pursuit.

Please contact me if you require any further information.

Yours sincerely

Applen telly

Stephen Kelly Company Secretary

Pursuit Minerals Limited ACN 128 806 977

+ 61 7 3854 2388

- Level 14, 167 Eagle Street Brisbane QLD 4000
- PO Box 5807 Brisbane QLD 4000

www.pursuitminerals.com.au